Government of India
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1797
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, MARCH 2, 2020
PHALGUNA 12, 1941 (SAKA)

INCOME TAX RAIDS

1797. SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOL

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the number of raids conducted by t

each year since 2010, including in the State of Assam, agency-wise;

(b) the number of investigations initiated, investigations concluded, convictions secured and appealed by each agency each year during this period; and he Enforcement Directorate and the Income Tax Department

cases

{c) thé number of investigations and cases pending at the beginning and end of each financial year with each agency during this period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)
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Enforcement Directorate
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search & seizure/ raid

s conducted by the Income Tax Department and
for each year since 2010 including state of Assam is as follow:


(b) & (c) - Investigation regarding tax evasion is an ongoing process and whenever any instance comes to tre notice of the department, appropriate action including searches, surveys, assessment of income, levy & recovery of tax, imposition of penalty and launching of prosecution, is taken as per law, depending upon the facts and circumstances of each case.

The data with regard to the prosecutions launched by the income Tax ‘Department from FY
2010-11 is as under:
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Various actions conducted by the Income Tax Department are subject to appeals before various appeliate authorities including Commissioner of income Tax (Appeals) Income Tzx

Appellate Tribunal, High Courts and the Hon’ble Supreme Court.

Further, in respect cf Enforcement Directorate, the details of number of investigations initiated, investigations concluded, convictions secured, cases appealed and number of investigations pending at the beginning and end of each year separately for PMLA and FEMA are enclosed

as per Annexure— | & 1L
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Annexure-|

Statistical information on investigation under PMLA
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Statistical information on investigation under FEMA
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Annexure -l

|| .. el ey

| _No. of investigations & cases pending at the beginning and end of each F.Y.
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